

RSA No. 130 of 2016

5.5.2016 Present : Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent stated that he has filed the power of attorney today and also stated that he has not received the copies of CMP No. 2404 of 2016 and grounds of appeal. The learned counsel for the appellant states that he will supply the copies of application and grounds of appeal during the course of day today to the learned counsel for the respondent. Reply, if any, be filed within three weeks. He has also prayed three weeks time to place on record certified copy of the judgment of trial Court.

List after three weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

5th May, 2016
(r.atal)