

RSA No.130 of 2016.

2.6.2016

Present: Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.2405 of 2016:

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks two weeks' time to file reply to the application. Granted. List after two weeks, as prayed for.

June 2, 2016
CS

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge.**

