

RSA No.130 of 2016.

23.6.2016

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.S.Goverdhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.2405 of 2016.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent submits that reply has been filed in the Registry, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace out and place the same on record, if it is in order, by the next date of hearing. List on 14.7.2016.

June 23, 2016
CS

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge**

