

RSA No. 130 of 2016

14.07.2016

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

**Mr. Arun Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. P.S. Goverdhan,
Advocate, for the respondent.**

RSA No. 130 of 2016

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

CMP No. 2405 of 2016

**The present application is maintained by the appellant
seeking exemption from filing certified copy of Trial Court
judgment. The application is disposed of subject the appellant
filing certified copy of Trail Court judgment within six weeks.**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

14th July, 2016
(virender)