

Ranjit Singh vs. Santosha Nand Saraswati

RSA No. 130 of 2016

25.04.2025	Present:	Mr.Atharv Sharma,	Advocate,	for the
		appellant.		
		Mr.Rakesh Thakur,	Advocate,	for the
		respondents.		

As M/s Ajay Sharma and Pratap Singh Goverdhan, Advocates, representing the parties have now been designated as Senior Advocates, therefore, fresh Power of Attorney(s) on behalf of appellant and respondents be filed within four weeks positively.

List for consideration on 05.06.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 25, 2025
(Purohit)