

**Ranjit Singh Vs. Santosha Nand Saraswati**

**RSA No.130 of 2016**

05.06.2025      Present:      Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of appellant stands filed.

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent be filed within four weeks positively, failing which adverse order shall follow.

As prayed, list for final hearing on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

June 05, 2025  
(Shamsh Tabrez)