

Ranjit Singh vs. Santosha Nand

RSA No. 130 OF 2016.

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 14497 of 2025.

Reply has been filed. Learned counsel for the applicant/respondent seeks time to file rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next date. List on 9th October, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

11th September, 2025.
(Jai)