

Ranjit Singh vs. Santosha Nand Saraswati

RSA No.130 of 2016

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.14497 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that learned Senior Counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty. He prays for an adjournment. Not opposed.

List after winter vacation.

January 5, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**