

Ranjit Singh Vs Santosha Nand Saraswati

RSA No. 130 of 2016

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Shine Sehgal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Kapil Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 14497 of 2025

Pleadings in the application are complete. For consideration, list after three weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

13th March, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)