

Ranjeet Singh versus Santosha Nand Saraswati

RSA No.130 of 2016

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No. 14497 of 2025

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the respondent, list for consideration on **18th May, 2026.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 20, 2026 (ps)