

Ranjeet Singh Vs Santosha Nand Saraswati

RSA No. 130 of 2016

18.05.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun K. Brakta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. P.S. Goverdhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 14497 of 2025

The present application is dismissed, being not pressed, at this stage. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 130 of 2016

List for final hearing, as per its turn.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

18th May, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)